FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619A ,) A MAR MAR	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	MM	101352748		
	4.25. URE	101352748 CORDATION FORM COVE PATENTS ONLY ademarks: Please record the att	ER SHEET	255 U.S
Submission	issioner of Patents and Tr Type	ademarks: Please record the att Conveyance Type	ached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies)
X New	.)[-	X Assignment	Security Agreen	nent
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	9
	of PTO Error		Other	
Reel #	Document		U.S. Government DNLY by U.S. Government A	gencies)
Reei #	Frame #		rtmental File	Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties	
Name (line 1)	HAMPSTEN, K	CENNETH R,		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		·		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				041,5589
Receiving Pa		Mari	c if additional names of re	
		e United States of A		if document to be recorded
				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	represented by t	he Secretary of the	Air Force, Th	e domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	SAF/GCQ			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	1500 Wilson BLV			separate document from Assignment.)
Audress (ime 2)	1200 MILSON BLV			
Address (line 3)	ARLINGTON City	VA State/Country	22209 2ip Cox	le
Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party of	oniy.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		·]
Address (line 4)				J
	00270 010465 09558456	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
09/2000 DHGUYEN 000	00510 010402 03220020			
/09/2000 DNGUYEN 000 FC 581 40.0	1			
FC 581 40.0	о сн	imated to average approximately 30 minutes per C		ing time for regimeters the document and

PATENT REEL: 010763 FRAME: 0188

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 50	05 846-1542
Name Callahan, Kenneth	Ε	
Address (line 1) 377 ABW/JAN		
Address (line 2) 2251 Maxwell SE		
Address (line 3) Kirtland AFB, NM 8	7117	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docume	nt #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		itional numbers attached
••	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent N	umber(s)
	[
		[]
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> . Pal signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number	er PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Iumber of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	1
ee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	Beposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #[01-0465
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	ies K No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and b attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ad	l correct and any count are authorized, as
	Kennet Elallahan	Hard Altistant & Bar
Kenmeth E. Callahan	_ renned Clallahan	

PATENT REEL: 010763 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Kenneth R. Hampsten</u>, while employed by the Government of the United States, made an invention entitled <u>Pneumatic Airborne Ejection System for Aerospace Vehicles</u> and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by me on or about the 25 day of 4pn, 2000;

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, it is the policy of the Government to obtain an option to exercise such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the promises and other valuable considerations, I, Kenneth R. Hampsten, the inventor, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Government of the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, my entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, in and to the aforesaid invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent issuing thereon and any continuations, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof; I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, and his/her successors, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, for the sole use for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent and any continuations, divisions and reissues or extensions thereof are, or may be, granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made; and I do hereby also grant unto the Government of the United States as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force, the option to take all of the right, title and interest in said invention or all applications for Letters Patent thereon in all countries foreign to the United States in which the Government of the United States may file, or cause to be filed, applications for Letters Patent, without payment to me of any further consideration; provided, however, that this grant of an option to take foreign rights in my invention, or applications for Letters Patent thereon, shall have force and effect only as to such applications filed in foreign countries within six months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering my invention, or within six months from the declassification of my invention, whichever is later, and that all foreign rights not exercised under the option are left to me subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government of the United States in any patent which may issue on said invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government of the United States and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government of the United States; and I hereby agree to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent, and to furnish all data and documents and to execute any papers which may be necessary for the preparation and filing of

such domestic applications, or for the Government to exercise its option granted hereunder, except that I shall not be subject to any out-of-pocket expense relative to such action.

Inventor Kernel R. Hampsten

STATE OF: NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF: BERNALILLO

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the county of <u>Bernalillo</u> and state of <u>New Mexico</u>, on this <u>25th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2000</u>, <u>Ap/</u>, personally appeared **Kenneth R. Hampsten**, who being duly sworn did say that he is the inventor who signed the above Assignment and acknowledged said Assignment to be his free act and deed.

SS:

(Seal)

Liby D. Waits Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 31 May 2001

RECORDED: 04/25/2000